P O Fatehnagar, Udhna, Surat 394 220

Tel: 0261-2899555

Email: admin@brcl.in, brcsurat@gmail.com

Website: www.brcl.in

05th September, 2023

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001.

Sub – Disclosure under Reg. 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 - Intimation of Show Cause Notice (SCN) from SEBI to Promoter(s)/Promoter Group.

Ref – BSE Scrip code – 500270.

Dear Sir,

Apropos to above captioned matter, we would like to inform you that SEBI has issued Show Cause Notice dated September 01, 2023 (received by the Company from promoters on September 04, 2023 at 01:01 p.m.) ("SCN") under Rule 4(1) of SEBI (Procedure for Holding Inquiry and Imposing Penalties) Rules, 1995 ("Adjudication Rules") read with Section 15I of SEBI Act to the following Promoter(s)/Promoter(s) Group of the company.

Sr. No.	Name of Promoter(s)	Category
1	Mr. Damodarbhai B. Patel	Promoter
2	Mr. Mohanlal B. Patel	Promoter
3	Mr. Viral D. Bhavani	Promoter
4	M/s. Sejima Texyarn Pvt. Ltd.	Promoter
5	Mr. Raj M. Bhavani	Promoter Group
6	Mr. Upesh D. Bhavani	Promoter Group
7	Mr. Umang M. Bhavani	Promoter Group
8	Mrs. Hetal D. Bhavani	Promoter Group

The SCN inter-alia alleged certain violations of Reg. 13(1) read with Reg. 13(2)(e) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 in the matter of delay in making a Public Announcement with reference to open offer ought to have been made on August 10, 2016. **The Company is not party to SCN.**

The Company is informed that the Promoters/Promoter Group would be responding to the same.

Further, as the Company is not a party to the SCN, the same will have no financial implications on the Company.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For The Baroda Rayon Corporation Limited

Kunjal Desai Company Secretary